Bill No. <u>HB 385, 1st Eng.</u>

Barcode 985940

	CHAMBER ACTION Senate House
1	1/RE/3R . 04/21/2005 08:54 PM .
2	
3	
4	·
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	Senator Lynn moved the following amendment:
12	
13	Senate Amendment (with title amendment)
14	On page 8, between lines 204 and 205,
15	
16	insert:
17	Section 21. Eric Ulysses Ramirez Highway designated;
18	Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers
19	(1) The portion of State Road 50 in Lake County
20	between the community of Stuckey and the Mascotte city limits
21	is designated as the "Eric Ulysses Ramirez Highway."
22	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to
23	erect suitable markers designating the Eric Ulysses Ramirez
24	Highway as described in subsection (1).
25	Section 22. Trooper Darryl Haywood Highway designated;
26	Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers
27	(1) That portion of Interstate Highway 4 in the
28	vicinity of mile marker 123 in Volusia County is designated as
29	"Trooper Darryl Haywood Highway."
30	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to
31	erect suitable markers designating Trooper Darryl Haywood
	2:48 PM 04/19/05 h038503elc-07-tp4

Florida Senate - 2005

SENATOR AMENDMENT

Bill No. <u>HB 385, 1st Eng.</u>

```
Barcode 985940
```

1 Highway as described in subsection (1). Section 23. David Hinson Parkway designated; 2 Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers .--3 4 (1) That portion of Nova Road in Volusia County between International Speedway Boulevard to George W. Ingram 5 б Boulevard is designated as the "David Hinson Parkway." 7 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating the David Hinson Parkway as 8 described in subsection (1). 9 Section 24. Charles W. Cherry, Sr., Parkway 10 11 designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable 12 <u>markers.--</u> 13 (1) That portion of International Speedway Boulevard between Nova Road and Beach Street in Volusia County is 14 15 designated as "Charles W. Cherry, Sr., Parkway." (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to 16 erect suitable markers designating Charles W. Cherry, Sr., 17 Parkway as described in subsection (1). 18 19 Section 25. Taye Brown Parkway designated; Department 20 of Transportation to erect suitable markers .--21 (1) That portion of New Kings Road (U.S. 1) in Duval 22 County between the 2400 block and the 3700 block is designated 23 as "Taye Brown Parkway." 2.4 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Taye Brown Parkway as 25 described in subsection (1). 2.6 Section 26. Charles B. Dailey Parkway designated; 27 Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers .--28 29 (1) That portion of the Haines Street Expressway 30 between Jessie Street and Eighth Street in Duval County is 31 designated as "Charles B. Dailey Parkway." 2 2:48 PM 04/19/05 h038503e1c-07-tp4

Florida Senate - 2005

SENATOR AMENDMENT

Bill No. <u>HB 385, 1st Eng.</u>

Barcode 985940

1 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Charles B. Dailey Parkway 2 as described in subsection (1). 3 4 Section 27. Johnnie Mae Chappell Parkway designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers .--5 б (1) That portion of U.S. Highway 1 between Finch 7 Avenue and Redpoll Avenue in Duval County is designated as <u>"Johnnie Mae Chappell Parkway."</u> 8 9 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Johnnie Mae Chappell 10 11 Parkway as described in subsection (1). Section 28. Dr. John M. Haile Memorial Boulevard 12 designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable 13 14 markers.--15 (1) That portion of East Silver Springs Boulevard, State Road 40, in the City of Ocala from East 11th Avenue to 16 East 16th Avenue is designated as the "Dr. John M. Haile 17 Memorial Boulevard." 18 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to 19 erect suitable markers designating the Dr. John M. Haile 20 Memorial Boulevard, as directed in subsection (1). 21 22 Section 29. Bob Graham/Sunshine Skyway Bridge designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable 23 24 markers.--(1) The Sunshine Skyway Bridge over Tampa Bay is 25 designated as the "Bob Graham/Sunshine Skyway Bridge." 26 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to 27 erect suitable markers designating the Bob Graham/Sunshine 28 29 Skyway Bridge as described in subsection (1). Section 30. <u>Ricardo Karakadze Street designated;</u> 30 31 Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers .--3 2:48 PM 04/19/05 h038503e1c-07-tp4 Florida Senate - 2005

SENATOR AMENDMENT

Bill No. <u>HB 385, 1st Eng.</u>

Barcode 985940

1 (1) The portion of 104th Street between U.S. 1 and 97th Avenue is designated as the "Ricardo Karakadze Street." 2 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to 3 4 erect suitable markers designating the Ricardo Karakadze 5 Street as described in subsection (1). б 7 (Redesignate subsequent sections.) 8 9 10 11 And the title is amended as follows: On page 2, line 28, after the semicolon, 12 13 insert: 14 15 designating Eric Ulysses Ramirez Highway in Lake County; designating Trooper Darryl Haywood 16 Highway; designating the David Hinson Parkway 17 and the Charles W. Cherry Parkway in Volusia 18 County; designating Taye Brown Parkway, Charles 19 B. Dailey Parkway, and Johnnie Mae Chappell 20 21 Parkway in Duval County; designating Dr. John 22 M. Haile Memorial Boulevard in Marion County; designating Bob Graham/Sunshine Skyway Bridge 23 24 in Pinellas County; designating Ricardo Karakadze Street in Miami-Dade County; 25 directing the Department of Transportation to 26 erect suitable markers; 27 28 29 30 31 4 2:48 PM 04/19/05 h038503e1c-07-tp4